11/26/2002 LNUTTER 86000061 S76127251

40.00 BP 75.00 BP

01\FC:8521 02\FC:8522 11-26-2002



102293021

K

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies): AGV/Lazer USA, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
□ Individual(s) □ Association	
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Name: Lazer Brand S.A.
□ Corporation-State	
Other: Colorado limited liability company	Internal Address: N/A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ■ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached 2 1es = 140	Street Address: Rue Auguste Leveque, 37A
MLD	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1400 Nivelles, BELGIUM
■ Assignment □ Merger	□ Individual(s) citizenship
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Association
5	□ General Partnership
	□ Limited Partnership
Effective Date: October 25, 2002	□ Corporation-State:
	Other: a Belgium corporation
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United
	States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ■ No
	radiional hame(s) to address(cs) attached. = 105 = 110
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
76/127,251 LAZER	2,560,156 BLIZZARD
	1,786,551 LAZER
	1,450,535 LAZER & Design
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes□No■ \\5 €
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved 4
Name: Santangelo Law Offices, P.C.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
Internal Address: N/A	■ Enclosed
Street Address: 125 S. Howes, Third Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Collins State: Colorado ZIP: 80521	
DO NOT USE T	

Signature

METY Defend Total

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet_

SUMMARY OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 25th day of October, 2002, between and among AGV/Lazer USA, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, whose address is 3201 E. Mulberry Street, Unit D, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524 (the "Assignor"), and Lazer Brand S.A., a Belgium corporation, whose address is Rue Auguste Leveque, 37A, 1400 Nivelles, BELGIUM (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following four trademarks (collectively, "the Marks"), the first three of which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

1. Mark:

LAZER & Design

Serial Number:

73/636,466

Filing Date:

December 22, 1986

Registration No:

1,450,535

Registered:

August 4, 1987

2. Mark:

LAZER

Serial Number:

74/286,834

Filing Date:

June 22, 1992

Registration No:

1,786,551

Registered:

August 10, 1993

3. Mark:

BLIZZARD

Serial Number:

76/067,749

Filing Date:

June 12, 2000

Registration No:

2,560,156

Registered:

April 9, 2002

WHEREAS Assignor owns all right title and interest in and to the fourth trademark for which an application for registration is currently pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

4. Mark:

LAZER

Serial Number:

76/127,251

Filing Date:

September 12, 2000

Registration No:

Pending

Registered:

Pending

WHEREAS the goods and services associated with the Marks include "protective helmets for use with sports and recreation vehicles, two wheeled and three wheeled vehicles such as motorcycles, motorbikes, bicycles, and the like, four wheeled vehicles such as automobiles and four wheelers, and goods or services relating thereto; protective helmets for use with snowmobiles and personal watercraft and related goods or services; and protective helmets for sports and activities such as in-line skating, skiing, surfing and the like and goods or services related thereto" (the "Covered Goods or Services");

TRADEMARK REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0908 WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize the assignment of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following mutual covenants, the parties hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, grants and assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks including all goodwill associated therewith.

The Assignor certifies that each of the registered Marks is currently in use in commerce on or in connection with the goods and/or services for which it is registered. The Assignee is a successor in part to the business of the Assignor or to the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

This assignment of trademark rights shall be binding on all parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR: AGV/Lazer USA, LLC
By: Rayhond D. Linder
Print Name: RAYMOND F. LINDER
Title: MANA GING DIRECTOR
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF COLORADO () ss.
COUNTY OF LARIMER)
SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED OR SWORN to before me in the County of Larimer, State of Colorado United States of America, by
WITNESS my hand and official seal pursuant to the authority vested in me as a Notary Public by the State of Colorado.
NOTARY PUBLIC ON A COLON

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/01/2002 REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0909

My Commission Expires: ___

My Commission Expires 10/23/2005